Application
• EREX – enhanced rapid exit taxiway centre line lights
• RCL – runway centre line lights
• REL – runway entrance lights
• RETIL – runway rapid exit taxiway indicator lights
• RGL – runway guard lights (low intensity in con�guration B)
• SBLC – stop bar lights (curved section)
• SBLS – stop bar lights (straight section)

- SBLC /L - R   - S6TLI501 -
LED INSET LIGHTS
Ordering code
light fixture group
1 - unidirectional (EREX, RCL, REL, RETIL, RGL, SBLC, SBLS, TCLC, TCLS, TDZ, THL)
2 - bidirectional (EREX, RCL, SBLC, SBLS, TCLC, TCLS)
3 - bidirectional with separate power leads (EREX, RCL, SBLC, SBLS, TCLC, TCLS)
light fixture function
EREX - enhanced rapid exit taxiway centre line light
RCL - runway centre line light
REL - runway entrance light
RETIL - runway rapid exit taxiway indicator light
RGL - runway guard light (low intensity in con�guration B)
SBLC - stop bar light (curved section)
SBLS - stop bar light (straight section)
TCLC - taxiway centre line light (curved section)
TCLS - taxiway centre line light (straight section)
TDZ - runway touchdown zone light
THL - runway take-o� hold light
toe-in (L/R defined for first specified color)
* toe-in is only required for unidirectional lights
/L - toe-in left
/R - toe-in right
beam color(s)
power supply
S6 - power supply  6,6 A
S2 - power supply  2,2 A
other specification
* code for „other speci�cation“ must be written in alphabetical order
H - four �xing holes
SPC - on-demand speci�cation
Notes:
• spaces in examples above used for clarity only
• optional parameters to be used if necessary
Ordering code examples:
TLI501-TDZ/L-W-S6
unidirectional runway touchdown zone light with toe-in
left, white, one power lead, power supply 6,6 A, with two
�xing holes
TLI502-RCL-WR-S6-H
bidirectional runway centre line light, white-red, one
power lead, power supply 6,6 A, with four �xing holes
TLI503-TCLS-GG-S2
bidirectional taxiway centre line lights (straight section),
green-green, two power cabels (with separate power
leads), power supply 2,2 A, with two �xing holes
G - green
R - red
W - white
Y- yellow
Power consumption
unidirectional lights (TLI501) without ARC